
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 

1, TO CONTRACT NO. C24-0127, PURCHASE ORDER

24-05456, ISSUED TO KOBELCO COMPRESSORS 

AMERICA, CORONA, CA, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$200,090.40. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 27, 2024, adopted 

Resolution No. 2024-400, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA, CORONA, CA FOR FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR 

OVERHAUL FOR ES-414 (UNIT 11) ” ; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders 

which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Electric Utility has requested that an amendment be made to 

contract awarded to Kobelco Compressors America, Corona, CA for Fuel Gas Compressor 

Overhaul for ES-414 (Unit 11) as authorized by Resolution No. 2024-400, Non-Fair and Open 

Contract award, said amendment is necessary for Additional repairs needed through findings 

upon inspection; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$200,090.40; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C24-0127, Purchase Order No. 24-05456, 

issued to Kobelco Compressors America, Corona, CA, in the amount of $200,090.40, be 

and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

  ______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

 City Clerk 

510

November 12, 2024

eaa

rgf

Deputy



9IifiFs-.nsg

November 4, 2024

REPORT

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C24-0127 , Purchase Order N o. 24-05456
Fuel Gas Compressor Overhaul for ES-414 (Unit 1 l)
Kobelco ComDressors America Corona. CA

We are requesting that an arnendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C24-
0127, Purchase Order No. 24-05456, issued to Kobelco Compressors America, Corona, CA for
Fuel Gas Compressor Overhaul for ES414 (Unit 1 I ). This contract was authorized by
Resolution No. 2024400, adopted by City Council on August27,2024.

The change order requested, in the amount of $200,090.40, is necessary for additional repairs

needed through findings upon inspection.

This change order will increase the original contract amount from $268,180.80 to $468,271.20.

Respectfu lly submitted,

Robert E. Di r
Business Admini

RD/rl
Encl.

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

The amendatory supplemental change order which exceeds the 20%o limitation, for which
authorization is herein requested, may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.9.



qEEEIVED
lcT 23 n2+

LI IY OF VINEIJqND
:SS ADMI t'.J

CITY OF

VINELAND
M{ff!rs rur(Ys c{o}+1tc sasol

REQUEST FOR GHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

CHANGE OROER REQUEST NUMBER: 1 
COT.ITRACT NUMBER:

po N,MBER 2,1-05,t56

pRoJEcT MME: The Fuel Gas Compressor Overhaul for ES.414 (Unit 11)

CONTACT I.IAME:
William Bums

DEPARTMENT: Electric t tlllty - Generation

c24-O127

NAME AND ADoREss oF coNTFAcTo*. Kobelco Compressors America, 1450 W. Rincon St.,

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER (DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REQUEST.

USE ADOITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY): The Fuel Gas Compressor Ov€rhaul Project at Unit 1 1

G6neratinq Station requires additional funds to compl€te. The mmpressor llndings upon

inspection - repairs requirad ($139,800.00). Kobelco included the removal seMces in the

quote, but failed to includs the installaflon services ($60,290.40).
The rep.l.r {illdevalve/cas,ng damage repiir & resudarlnS) will extendthe life ot lhe co,Ilrs$or Em iv! IsIyc.r! io-E llo[y..r!.

s 268,180.80ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: S
200,090.40

0

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: a
468,271.20

AccouNr NUMBER FOR CHANGE ORDER. +05-55-512-3001-52000 E54gX

TRACKING tD(S): coMMoDrTY coDE(s):

APPROVEO BY;

(PRINT NAME)

(srcNAruRE)

PLEASE 
'{OTE: 

CHAllcE ORDERS CAXNOT EXCEED 2ott OF THE OR|G|NAL COI{TRACT r qnaT

COPY Tcl:
PuEhaslngofi ca@Lt fiishndcity.oro

Corona, CA 92878

PREVIOUS CHANGE OROER AMOUNTS: n



KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERIGA, lNC.
1450 W. Blnaon Sl.. Co(onr. CA 82880.9205
Phone. i95r) 73$3m0 aal {951} 739\30:{
rli .lo!€lCcip.3t!..E.crtl

Atr,!SE-X.XXX

O:r. 10.31 20r8
lneu. 

o

Belo\fl is our Budgetary Quotatlon for KCA Field Service Representatiye and labor team to visit your site during the
scheduled outage for Compressor System Maintenance. For ES.4'14, the system oil will be charged, lhe
comprressor, KS31SEH, will be installed, and startrp support provided.

Summarv of SuDolv:

'1. KCA will provide one Senior FsR to lead the Labor leam in the work scope.
2. KCA will pro/ide one Labor team consisting of 3 Mi[ Wrights.
3. KCA will charge thg system with Oil.
4. KCA will install and align the compre$or.
5. KCA will pressure test system.
6, KCA will provide support during start-up.

Cllont Rosponslbllltles
7. Clianl responsibla provide scaffolding for work (if necessary).
8. Clienl to prov'rde crans/boom operalor.
9. Cliont responsible for all disposal ot used material including but not limited to oil, slem€nts and gaskets.

Proposal Clarlf lcations:

. Attached KCA Rates will be applicable for all work proposed abov6. Also, any additionalwork or delays lhat
are beyond the above scope of work and supply will be billed at the attached KCA Rates. Travel expenses,
per attached KCA Rates lyill be the responsibility ol clienl

. Labor hours are based on KCA's Schedule, Monday - Saturday working 1o-hour days. Estimaled working
schedule, 7:00am to 6:00pm with a one ('l) hour break for lunch.

o Additional overtime, wsekend labor or holiday labor (if requested by the client) to be billed at actual hours.
. Any deviations or additions to attached work scope will result in appropriate cost and/or schedule imPact.
. KCA FSR and labor team may need to starl a day prior to scheduled work for any site training and

coordination.
. KCA FSR cannot enter confined space.
. Any matarials inslalled that are purchased and not purchased through KCA via separate conlract aro sub,iect

to KCA Aier Market Enginaering (ASE) review and approval. These items include, but are not limited lo,
filtars, coalsescers, strainers, gaskets, compressor parls and oil. lf materials are not available prior to KCA
FSR arrival, delivery will be impacted.

. Tranrporlation costs, taxes and insurance are not itlcluded.

Page 1 of 10

To:

Attention:

Email:

Tel:

Vineland Referenco: QF- 20617

From:_!Ey!!l E$u$s!_
Jeremy Gibson

Sub,lecl KS3lSEH MaintenanceTurnaround CC: AMS Suooort



KOBCIrc

Until October 31.t, 2024
Net 30
FCA Homobase, CA
tl/A
5 \ /o*ing Days - Subiec{ to Spare parts and FSR availability

AMSE.X.XXX

&lo r0.3,r.2019 l*o

Commerclal:

VAUDIry:
PAYMENT TERMS:
DELIVERY TERMS:
WARRANTY:
SCHEDULE:

Best r6gards,
Oavid Washinglon- Kobelco Compressors America, lnc.
Oavid.Washinoton@Kobelco-KCA.com
832-5174806

KCA M€chanical Seruice Estimate Dated 'lvllil4
KCA Domestic Field Servica Rates
Labor Team Rates and Estimate
Mal6rials, Consumablss, and Tools
Terms and Condltions

Attachments:
I

2
3
4
5

tTEt t{o. OESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENOED PRICE

Labor to be bi ed basad o, lirresheofs
ESlll osdma'3

1

KCA SENIOR FSR - Scope of On-Site Work will be invoiced
based on attached KCA Domestic Field Service Rates (Senior
FSR). Estimated cost for one (1) FSR is based on attadled
Service Estimate dded 1OnE4. Estimate is for a Tday work
we€k (Monday to Sunday). 1o-hour days for 5 days.

I $24,494.40 $24,494.40

$23,595.00 $23,s95.00
OnSlte Labor Team - Scope of on-site work will b6 invoiced
based on attached labor team rates. Estimated cost for ons (1)
labor team consisting of 3 Milhflrights for 5 working days.

Matefials, Consumables, and Tools for Labor Team

Mobilization and Domobilization (billed per trip, per person) J $1,817.00 $5,451.00

1 $1,950.006 Mileage (billed per day, per person)

Tooling (Billed per trip) $4,800.00 $4,800.00

1 TBD8 Consumables (billed par trip)

$60,290.40TOTAT

I

I

Page 2 of '10

KOBELCO COUPREASORS AitERtCA, lXC.
I a5{) W. Rlrco.i S-t., Coron& CA SC880€205
Pl$r. (95, Xl$il(}o Fa. (951) 

'll+gq,*iix.to56a@Brar8oraaofi

J 'l

4

7 I
TBD



Estimatsd on 1072024

CUSTOMER:

REFERNCE No.:

JOB STTE LOCATION:
DESCRIPTION:

vinsland
ES-414
vhol.nd, NJ
5 v{orthg dry br t lr€drsfllcal FSR at 6lls (l'r-sunday l0 hoir d.F)

Mechenlc.l
FSR

SUB.TOTALRATE (US$)tSBOR

20 5,740.00$2E7.006 11 TRAVEI.TIME
11.,t80.00s1 5t 2,296.002 ABSENCE FEE(MON. TO FRI.}

1 0 $t 3,,{,{0.003 ABSENCEFEE(SATURDAY)
0 $t ,r,58i1,004 ABSENCE FEE(SUN. & HOL.}

1 t0 s ,{,300.00$ 430.005 PREMIUM RATE l; irondslFriday (E-12 hours)

01

573.006

-FFmUmt(A--..."...TE 
2 l4oltdsy.F lday (mor.lhsn 12

ho{rn), Ssturday (&12 hous)

6 Sun&y.8nd Ho{dayr (ovo.8 hour8)

0
$573.00t 1

PREMIUM RATE 3: sunday! and Holldsys (mots lhin
7 l2 hou.E)

0 $s 2,296.00
,l8 COMPENSATORY TIME

2t,520.00$TOTAL

-I-I
llbchanlcal

FSR
QTY, SUB.TOTALCOSTDESCRIPTION

574.00sI 182.00I1 PER DIEM
1 700.00700.00s I2 AIRFARE
0 I5 I3 AIRFARE CHANGE FEE

t E00.00'|180.0034 HOTEL
5 2't5.00t55.005 15 CAR RENTAL
1 55.00$55.00 16 FUEL

I1 0s7 TN(
2 300.00!150.00$ 18 AIRPORTTRANSFER
01s9 OTHER

$ 270,10I 11O ADMINISTRATION FEE 10%

t 2,971.40TOTAL

-I
I 24,tt94.'10GRAI{D TOTAL

-I

NotB: Valu6 hdlc.l6d aro tur elllm.le only. Actuel lnvoico wlll be blled at KCA Field seMce Rato' 99e attached.

OTY.

1

5



KOAELCO COMPRESSORS ATIERICA, INC.

1450 W. Rincu Street, Corona, CA 9288G9205
To[ 951-739-3030 Fa( 951-739-3029
www.kobslcocompresgors.com

Page lt

USA, CANADA & MEXICO (DOMESTIC RATES)
FIELD SERVICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CHAiIGE WYHOUT OF

KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA, lNC. (KCA)...maintains a stafi of tralnod and competent
Field Sup€Msors, in the Tochnicians and Sp6ciali3t capacity to provldo technbal supeNision for our custqne.s
for the strart-up, oveftaul, repair, and maintenance of KCA built machinEry. lf mora extensive tochnlcal oreottise
is required, KCA has access to many vendor fecilities ircluding our main technical office with onsitB sngineers
and programmoE.

FIELD SERVICE FUNCTION: The KCA supervisor is a repr*entativs ot Kobelco cqnpressors Amerlca
lnc. and acts on bohalf of KCA to support customers to interyret drawings and provade instnEibn to the plant
personnel for operation and maintenance, inspedion of machinery, repair, and inspection of sparc parts. At all
limes the KCA field supervisor will be working under tho instructions ftom the supeNisor in charge of the job site.
Th6 qrstomer shall supply, at his o n expense, all labor, material, 6quipm6nt, replac,emenl parB (other than
defeclive parts still under warranty), tools, cranes, rigging tools, and facilities (including safety equipment and
tralning) required to parform the physical work on the installed equipment Customar shall also supply
accommodations and all transportation related to scope of work during stay at iob site.

INDEMNITYTLIABILITY: Purchaser hereby indemnifies Kobaho Compressors America, lna against all
9lairy..by il. its regresentallves, agents, ald by any gthgr party or parties tu arry and all damag$ to property
(including all consequentlal damages) and for any and all injuri* (iricluding death) arblng from l.CA, ic'a*nts,
and its. emlloyee8, prosonc6 or actions, advlce or assislance not attributable to ttie sola-nagligence or wrongfui
acl of KCA, its agents and employees: and against arry and all claims resulting ftom the iai or omissionJ of
purchaser, its agents and its employees. ln any event, Supplio,'s total liablllty sha[ not Exceed the value of the
contract on which such liability is based.

RATES DEFINED:

working day is 8:00am-to 5:00pm a ons (1) hour break for lunch daily, that will not b€ billed.-Customer personnel required to sign timeshests da ilv.
-Fi6ld SeMce Representativs type shall be d€termined by KCA al time scope of work is dstin€d prior toplacBment of ord€r.

a
.EtiI:trE
61

E

Onshore
(&hr Dally mlnhum)

Offshore
(124r Oa y minlmn) Per DiemReptesentadve

Type Standard
Hourly Rate

Overtime
Houdy Rate

Premium
Houdy Rate

Ofthorc Houdy
Rate

Pramium
Ofishore Hourly

Rate

Description

Bt ad toc
-Nl tmvel hours
-Al houts
wod$d l-F up
to I houts per
day
4l s,aNlby /
@nryensetory

B led fon
-All hours
wod<ed owr I
up to 12 houts
lttl-F
-All Houts
wo,ted on
Sdfutdsy up to
12 hours

Bllled fon
-All hours over
12 houra
Monday to
Saturday
-All hours
v,totked Sunday
or Holiday

Blllod foc
-All hou,a
wodtod Monday
lo Suday up lo
12 hou8 per
day

Bllled fot:
-All hou,s ovar
12 houls
,/bdsy to
Su,day
-All houts
y,rotl@d on
Holiday

B lod fot:
-Each day FSR
ls away fam
home base.
-For oi'sho,E-
lvodf only N[ed
on tavel days-

Field
Technicians s221.00 s331.00 $,r.f1.00 $4/t1.00 $662.00 $82.00

Senlor or
ist s287.00 $430.00 $573.00 3795.00 s82.00

The lnbrmsdon cont8in6d hsrEin b Dmptietary. This lnbmator shall not b€ dbcuss€d qrb6a,our orpanization norshel it b€ dupricahd, used or <risc6sei brii,y irrp6i" iiiJ, it iiill, i!ffiiro ,"oer writbn as,eomsnt with KcA.

Domestlc Fleld Service Rates

P€r Dlem Rale

$530.00



KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA, INC.

1450 W Rincon Street, Corona, CA 9288&9205
Tol:951-73$3030 Fax 951-739-3029
www.kobe lcocompressors.com

Page l2

USA, CANADA & MEXICO (DOMESTIC RATES)
FIELD SERVICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FEBRUARY'lsL 20L1 (SUBJECI TO CHANGE WIYHOUT {2 (]F 3t

TRAVEL TllUlE...All travel time B charged at the standard hourly rate for each hour traveled. Travel time ig
from the tim6 reprosantatfue haves home base until he reaches site or lodging and retuming from site or bdging
to horne base. Holiday trarolwill be billod at the holiday rale.

EXPENSES..,por Oiem allowance covers the cost of meals and incidentals only, no receipts will be submitted.
Any oft6r e)g6ns6E Euch as visas and related fess and travel, immunizations, airporl taxes, phone calls and
purchases dheclly related to lhese costs shall bs charged to the customer with receipts.

EXPENSES lNCLUDlNG...Air, railroad, bus, taxl, lodging and related cosls, which may include gas, tolls, or
othgr e)g6nso incuned Bhall b€ billsd at cost plus ten percent (10%). All air travel exceeding sight (8) hours of
travel time will be booked at business class rat€s. Less than eight (8) houB will be at coach class fulty refirndable
fare. Any t.pgrade servko will only be invoiced when no olher is available. Any and all expenses incuned as a
result of cancellathn of services by the customer, contraclor, iob site conditions, or for any reason other than the
docision of KCA will bo the full responsibllity ofthe customer Plus ten percent (10%).

THE MAXIMUM HOURS PER DAY...tnctuding work, travel, and standby time shall not exceed sixteen

(16) hours per day for safety considerations. All time worked ovq ten (10) hours will have an.additlonal 3&
miriute Uittabte lun;h, A$io;ments of fi6ld oefsonnel will nol exceed twentv-one (21) continuous daYs,. Rotation

li'seiilci oersonnet wi@nnel required to sign timosheets daily.

Taxes...Alllaxea, including local tax6, withholdlng taxes, will ba paid by the customer'

Holldays...KcA Recognized Holidays for Fleld Service

These tems and condltions are good for (60) sixty days from the time we raceive lhe purchase order

confimation

New Yea/s Day Jan I 2024 lndependence DaY Jtny 4,2024-
Martln Luther Klng Jr. January 15,2024 Labor

Presldent's Day February 19,202L Veterens Sav November 11 2024

Good Frlday Marchzg,2024 

-

Thanksglvlng DaY November 28 - 29 2024

Memorial DaY May 27,2024- Christmas DaY Decamber 24 - 25 2024

PURCHASING COMPANY:

AUTHORIZED PRINT}(

SIGNATURE:

PURCHASE ORD.R (Po) NUMBER:

DATE:
E NUMBER:PROJECT REFERENC

a

Seotember 2, 2024

outsido your organization nor
writbn aglB€msnt with KCA'

are



I to KOBELCO COUPRESSORS AIIIERICA, INC.

1450 W Rincon Street, Corona, CA 9288&9205
Tel:951-739-3030 Fax 951-739.3029
www. kobelcocofitprassorB.com

Page | 3

USA. CANADA & MEXICO (DOMESTIC RATES)
F]ELD SERVICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY l!t 2024 TO CHANGEWTHOUT NOIIGEI (3 OF 3I

INSURANCE...KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA, lNC. maintains th6 insurance coverage llstod belo,v.

ThB informalion contained herein E propriatary. This lnformaton shall not be discr.,ssed ouElde your organizetion nor
Shall it be dupllcabd, used or disclos€d for any purposo othsr than as psrmitted und6rwrittsn agrs€ment with KCA"

INSURANCE COVERAGE
(US$)

Each OccunEnce Aggr€gate

Commercial GenerBl Liability
Prcducls & ComDleted ODerations s 2,000,000.00

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 each accident

Wo*ers Componsation Slatutory Benefits, or if applicablo, Outer Continental
Shelf Lands Act Coverage.

Employers Liability
91,000,000 each accident, 91,000,000 disease -
each employee, $ 1,000,000 diseasE - policy limit

Umbrella/Excess Liability 94,000,000.00 s4,000,000.00

lnsurance cerlificate available upon request.

$1,000,000.00



Estlmared on 10rl24

Labor Tgam Rltat E Eltlmato

Tvpo Hourty Rata

Mlllwisht
Str!iahl-time a 12ir.00

Ovedlme , 173.00

Oouble{imo t 221.00

'10 HR mhhum p6r dry
'51snd By tlilbd .t lbalght r.te
'.?or Dlom btrlsd el 1235 p€r poEofl por dsy

ES-ll4 Ertinato

xllwndr
P.opl! Tohl HA! Hourty Ral. TOIAT

B€G 40 3 t 124.00 3 1a,880.00

OT 3 a 173.00 t 3,130,00

DT 3 0 t 221.00 t

P€opte oayt iato TOIAL

Per0lem 5 3 235.00 3 3,525.00

5 Worldr{ Dayr

10

0

I rzo
lro

I



Enlmal.d or1 !0arl24

ii!bd.b, Conrunbl.., lnd ?ook

d.tuL .rld TooB lor E!{1/1

lo!.crlptlon fotl
Notlllrldor rnd D.nllltsdor I BIbd ?.r1dr, par D!6on t 1.817.00 a 5,451.00

Xtbrro IgtUaO ,cr Orv. oer o.rron t 130.@ 3 a t,85o.@
Tooufl.nd illrnt l8lucd P.r Tn! a 48oo.o0

Con,ultl.ltrr I t{.rlrtalr.r l8[bd ?!r Trtg TBD
r.lt rcr!.lE colllrunalLa ar nlnlrta r!!ulr!d, XCI !c p.oloac .drltttanat cont

lol t a rz20,.oo

I-
5

0ry!



KOBELCO's COMMERCIALTERMS AND CONDITIONS - September 9, 2011

Z T.rmo of Pryment
Aa slated ln quotalJon.

3. Tlms ot Shlpmont
As ebted ln quotsuon.

THE ASO/E RE EDIES ARE THE EGLUSTVE REMEDIES OF THE PURCHASER FOR AI{Y CI.AIM THAT THE EOUIPMENT FAIS TO

MEET THE WARMNTY SET FORTH ABO,/E.

94d6Do€sl!o(mrre.flyotrarv6]rJl0€.,r.ri€lhe'6xE6.oIInw6d,lnctrdhghlt'dL|M]TEDtome'thsdsu[lystx|flrE.rfo.
pdrtqrlgr purpolc or lpod8l dnlJmltanca.

/t. WrrEnty
srDplh. tEmnb the EqdFrcn! quolsd hor€ln to !c of proP€' mabttLand fitst d!.s deslgn rrd ll,ortmllrlhF. shouk !fiy Pen ol o|e

iirirnenr pror ae{edtic'tn materlrls, dGltgn 91 ivodm;nthlp r1111hln fio wE .anty Padod stat6d bolow and should li bs clearty tornd t651

il i"r"ar'"r" or""o ry suppner, supd€-v,fl n rdlrr kppedion rervlce and repalr at supdlsr'8 colt or nplacs tho do,edl!,€ pan on fta

bssb ot ths conlradusl'ddlwry tgrms, hrt th€ labor cost at Ole slls and othar lndlr€c{ co!t, Indudln! stalf or onglnr€ftig coEt by

irUraterlOrn"n ft m bollr! ry Supplh( provld8d U|at tho tnadtltEry or equlpment lr op€raled und€r normsl cordllhnt 
-Jld 

fufter lh't lh€

p.p"inuinouon ot trch oefelB i'made to Supdler nfiln th6 v6r8nly pedod and rea.onable oppodunlty ls glven suppllrrlo nal(o .
;o;DEb lrlpodhn to dot6m{ne ce ercent anA causo ot such delects. The wBmnty pGrlod ts 12 (tv{elvs) moolhs trom lho dat3 ol6Npmanl'

Comllon. erslofl and normal uiear are oul of lcoPe of wBtrSnty.

5, Forto tf,dcurr
srpd". alt"r-,.t b" *nrE lad ln delsldt ln 0r€ p€t{omanc8 ot slrPptra/r oDhatlon-tsEundgr l, ructr p€rformsnco ls ptalEnt€d or ddaysd

ai'o rr"" r,r"F,r* lr uecd tn gdr qudato6, Fofcs M.leurs tndia13s, hn mt trmttod to. !d ol God, v€, t^'tEth€. dsdsrd or nd), smed

*,rta O,rr*,"i rnr.r*r or ! €tm[qltt), tlrlurrEcllon, tlo! drl commodon, !tom, IrDollloG ltrike. lockol,lt, Udal tYlwt, tood' [0t{nltE

e,elo.loti, irs, .trhqud(g, oa or rny go,enrrcrt ano 8rU other hap0orhg S|Jtlatlll ltnlla' to othor foregofE or not) v'rldl rE codd not

reaaonrDty prelErit ot ccrbol,

5. Contoqurnod Dlnlrgs
Th€ sslh, sh80 h no ovont bE llatrte to Archa6€riovnef or any oth€r c0eflt! by ltry ol lndomnlty ot by laa$fl of-lny.b'.tdl d
prrrfi errcr.n€r h tolt (I' aEnriro b. hq ol ,". of O. gqUpnntti a any p8( lhersol or hr laa of Produdhn, bs ot P(ofi or lo't ol lny

"'.t'"a 
o, r, !|ry lndltecl, rpeaat or coneeqrrerttal looc or.damage tnat'may te suro|€d by Pu'd,t8ltr/orurar of lry oligr dl€nb ln

cquEcthn trfi th8 Colllracl

ln 8ry evonl g.tpflefs totsl lhblllty ihall not o(cscd lie pdca of ths Equtpm€nt on wtlct sudr llabll!'ty lr bated'

7. Suspanslon
surpcnron ot no* uy PuthasorrowrEr shal bo ltmlted for 60 dayt, bu! tf it sxceed. m d!y!, lt shsl bs 8qtqtlsllcally cqttld€rEd t3

forltnffn or rp Oeiaut d $s S1pplbr, unhs! othsra,b€ mutu.li Egrs€d ,or the 6i€65loo. lf lny addlgoml c6t! (ex. Stortgs co!t'

,a1t"-r,c" -rg st4 occur to SLfrtrcr duing f,c surpcrpton perioO, lt thag b! rckntu lsd vrih ovefisrd (2094) by Rrrttaser'Otl,n€t

Ths lddlto.lal co.b ahtllbs patd by Purtfiaslrrovind ln modHy basB.

E, Ctnc.lmon
Purchatsr/oinof rtay cancd lta odsl oily upon vrltrn mlh! .nd thg iiymsnt lo ur ot G8lonrus lnd prog€t clncslluon ch8ryo!

traroiq an nEu[ed ico.t@lsd wodG, n;l;; !e!n! raa orcrrpra fzoxl ' cost p€rturmed by st4p[tt' Tho carlco!3tloo ft! rhan bs

prld wifih 30 dsyt rtsr Pwchalrrrovma/s csncellrtlon nouce.

l. Phcs of Dellvery

A8 stated ln quotallon.



L Dut$ and Texsa
Thc pncos qrobd hrrsln do nol lncluds any lmpod duIer, wttfiddrE t ( Fedorrl and Provldal a!l63 Es!, othar t&r, lhr! d dr8tga!.
ot vrhatevs n8lu'r, now and haIlltor lmpo8od ln lrs fnal deldnruon Rldl8tar lrdror Oxnrr thd bs r€lporllbls lbr lny ddha lrld bE!
lncr tE &lhrery polrt h $e Codrrd.

10. Gowmlng L.w and Artltaton
The contract by lrd bdr,E!|l Supdlor End Purchatsr tb( lhe quFm3nt 8firll bc gowmed by 8nd conlturd ln sccordrncs wlth bu,! o, 0!e
Stltc ot tl€w Yo(l(, USA.

l, arry dl8pr& L c8rlad durlry O! corllracl Purchatcrrorn6r ard Supp!6. do thalr br6t sflortt to tohrs lt by mulual €ttotu.

liourvlr, &ry dlrputo, conlrov€Ey or clslln lrillm out o, or relathg to 0|e coitrEct or 8ny alegsd brBs€h lh€rEot, $ ch csnnot bo re{lEd by
mutual 8grlsmlot bltv€an Pur$.tlrrom€r md Supp[e., !h8[ br ${led by !n Erblffiqr h corrormlty vnh thr R!d€! ol Coodlrtql and
Artlddl ol llr0 ldlrna{ond Chlrl$or of CorIrnrgrcs, h accddrnca yl0r E{rdr rubt 6r lhe 0ms bdm ln ,orB. lt trll b€ trld h N€w York,
NY, USA.

1e Vrlldlty
30 rLyE liun tha dsto 0l comm€rdll quotatm

1 3. Scopa of Supply
ln Eccordsnca nlth commerdd quotaton per Supdl€18 Technhrl Spscltlcauon,

ttl, Prcldng and lmpscdon
Prddlg !hr[ b. a, par 0l, stadard p€dtrg. lm!6c{m shall b6 exaolad by Sr.pplhr 8r Supplldt n/odc sGodh9 io S!qp{.!'t rt]dard.
ll rn ln$odlon by Purdra!€r or thhd peny b roq.dr€d, ard 8qcsptluo to Supplhr, a[ dlaigoa lncun€d ft. hrpG. on !h.ll br boms by tho
PurchSser.

15, Plyrrent
A morltiy chsrla o, 1.596 may be chuged oa lmornt! o'!cd by Purdl!8€r to Suplilsr lhat h8l,3 not becn paE lrltlh tlE dur ddo, !l6F{t
to the noturum afiou! p€nn ttod by l8rv.

t7. Rsmark!
Tho olrE ten .rd codltlon! nol mBntlo,rgd hrGln lhall be muturny aorsod l8tcr,

15. Shlpplng
Stdpdrq cdltrldt mado by Suppller Eha[ bs to Purdlalefa accomt. Al d8lm! for lo!! or dlmage afrer rl* of lott ht! p88!€d to
Purch$er !h8ll be il€d by Purchuer l9lth the crnler. Puchrse. thall bo [abh to Suppllsr ,or the ltll Flce of lhs good!. lre8p€cIw of 1o3r

or dsmsgo In |rsnllL Supp[ei rhsl nol bE r€qul'ed to provftre lrelghl co8t r€celpt! to PurdraEsa rt ths tme ot lnvolca. PurclElcr !h.[ bear
all r|!k and erpona€ foI dslhr6ry ot good!, lnddlng v,llhorl llmltston, !hbp{ng. loadlrg. rrlordlitg, st68gc, Itdeht, 8nd lnt[.nce. Goodg
m8y bo shlppod to Purdraser ln wtrde or ln part. Tltlo to good! 8ndl pa8! to Plrchassr !r!n dolhrE Ed to l}16 carier or 0l! Purchaler,
wtldl6ver occl,! irEt, e!rcn It lhs good3 aro lhlpped t€lght pr€prld. Among otrcr thing!, 8 dgned delwry rlcct, or bl[ o, l8dng [f,
cons[tde proof ol d€llvery. Th6 cholce of cenl€r l! made solely al lie dlrc.etion of Suppller, 8nd Suppllar mako! no rEpr€3entallon !a lo lhe
8ccsrtability ot a psrtcular carier. Ercept rhen Suppller ogr63ly 8grBe3 In w tlng, Suppler doet not guaranles lhlpmeit or drliv€ry by a
certah date or ime, rllhough Supdler tr,{[ slrtl,r to ddhcr good! ry lhe dale lh.l it may commurdcate to PlrrE rr. Supdhr .h!0 not b€
llBuc to Pun'lator, o. any oh€r p€rlon, tor 8ny lort or dam8ge ol 8ny klrd t|,t{dr reldts trom drl8y ln 3hlpmer( ddtugfy, or f8[urE lo gh/6
rc0co of dslay, rltlot t€r or not luch delry l|as cauled by Suppller or othenrrs€. Upon lBSJelI trom Purchagef, Suppll€, mgy accspt to shF
on proprld-8nd-add ba!l!, ho!,rEr€r I handllng leo ot 1 59( ol prcp8ld Ehlpplng cort may b€ app[od and add to our lnvolc6,



Kob6lco ComprassoB America, lnc.
(Foirrody l(Ec)

'1a50 W. RlrEn Stt i
CorclE, C. frl

Phoa.: (est) 73s3os0 FG (951) 7?Pnl Zl
!@rsDcEs@cE9eqe

Quotation

Complny:
Attontlon:

Phono:

Emall:

D.le:
Faom:

Srlot:

CITY OF VINELAND KCA Ouoto l{unbor 20625

wednesday, Odobor 9. 2024

oenlleTomero Denise.Tomoro@Kob€lco-KcA.com

oavidWashlngton David.Washinoton@Kob€lco-KCA.com

Rof.l{o,: Es-a1il

,rrFr.tt T.rrr. lLa lO

t rq$f .na!a d t.5* b ba hvolc.d .ubddcat, oi .lrE,r!. owrd by Prrdrrr.. b 6wpfa. $d h!e. d lsl pdd r hn tta &r dtL, i,u€r b tl.
ltdflDr lnllrt F[rlti.d bt liir.
lr.Idt clOuottlon l0 0.y.
Dr[vt, (SrtFdlo ptrrr|., ?$,b€f.ARO.
Lrrl.otUt n, ExW, CreL,CA
r.o. tldlnr&d.d AIr,Frtt Ta..b.

PLo noL ltrcs htv. a TarsaiFt io]rtr oa R-aL Carofcal4Lrta F wlda lt rhalt you Plraa yout ord.t

Ihnt you h dvrE brdr lolrrladot

Stto.ni,

rffid&4.ffi

tloE Ourqdblb Goltdol.dollt .d!.d |(o8ELCOS CclnrlldT.'tt ltd Cqrd0o'L - SrFmbi D' 20rr

Lord Tlm!
(W.!k!)atv UOM Unlt Prlc€ ErL PdcoLlno P.,t [umbot Doscrlptlon

$55,000.00 71 Ea 555,000.00REPAIR TO INCLUOE SPRAY AND GRINO1 VALVE REPAIR
7t72.800.00 t72.E00.001 E.2 HOUSING REPAIR Chrome Repair
7$12.000.00 s12.000.00I Ea3 PAINT PAINTING

I 139.E00.00Erlrrdod Totll
Commonll:

I-I

-I-I




